(b) RUB 1,156 million related to repayment on maturity and/or prepayment of loans to customers of
Bank of Khanty-Mansiysk Group, a banking group acquired by Nomos in December 2011.

There were no new accounting standards adopted from 1 January 2011 which had a material impact in
these consolidated interim financial statements.

Restatements and other changes

Prior period reclassifications

During the three month ended 31 March 2011, Management of the Group determined that its cash
flow statement for the three-month period ended 31 March 2010 was inappropriately presented due
to the following:

1. The Group had omitted from its “Cash and cash equivalents” as presented in the cash flow

statement for the three-month period ended 31 March 2010, certain unrestricted correspondent
bank accounts.

The following reclassifications/line item modifications have been made as follows:

Cash flow for the three-month period ended 31 March 2010:

As originally

stated  Reclassification  As restated

Operating activities:
Reclass to cash and cash equivalents of fluctuation

in correspondent bank accounts previously
presented in changes in Loans and advances to
banks: (8,655)  2,685  (5,970)

Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating activity (1,926)  2,685  759

Line item presentations in cash flow

As originally

stated  Reclassification  As restated

1 January 2010:
Opening balance, Cash and cash equivalents 21,580  5,872  27,452

31 March 2010:
Ending balance, Cash and cash equivalents 11,387  8,557  19,944

OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «NOMOS-BANK»   NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

(MILLIONS OF RUSSIAN ROUBLES)   STATEMENTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

13

4. ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS

In March 2011 the Group has purchased 51% shares of LLC “Attenium” with its wholly-owned
subsidiaries – LLC “PS Rapida”, LLC “PC Rapida”, LLC “Gikor”.

The cash outflow relating to the acquisition of shares amounted to RUB 380 million. The net gain
from the bargain purchase of RUB 13 million is recognized in the consolidated income statement for